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Dourges
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Li�ré
Ligny-Saint-Flochel
Limey-Remenauville
Locmaria-Plouzané
Locminé
Locqueltas
Loiré
Longeville-en-Barrois
Lorentzen
Loudéac
Loudéac

NangisFR-300

Saint-Josse

Saint-Romain-la-Motte

FR-361 Reventin-Vaugris

Neuilly-en-Thelle
Neuville-Saint-Amand
Nîmes
Nort-sur-Erdre
Noyal-Châtillon-sur-Seiche
Noyen-sur-Seine
Oberschae�olsheim
Ognes
Oissery
Orchies

FR-301

FR-302
FR-303

FR-304

FR-305

FR-306
FR-307

FR-308

FR-309

FR-310
Orée d'Anjou
Orin
Ormes
Ormoy-la-Rivière
Pacé
Pannes
Pardies-Piétat
Pavie
Payns
Perpignan

FR-311

FR-312
FR-313

FR-314

FR-315

FR-316
FR-317

FR-318

FR-319

FR-320
Perpignan
Peyrat-de-Bellac

FR-321

FR-322
FR-323

FR-324

FR-325

FR-326
FR-327

FR-328

FR-329

FR-330

FR-331

FR-332
FR-333

FR-334

FR-335

FR-336
FR-337

FR-338

FR-339

FR-340

Prémery
Prémierfait
Puisieulx
Quelmes
Quiers

FR-341

FR-342
FR-343

FR-344

FR-345

FR-346
FR-347

FR-348

FR-349

FR-350
Quimper
Quimper
Racrange
Raray
Raze
Réau
Recy
Réguiny
Remilly-Aillicourt
Remoncourt

FR-351

FR-352
FR-353

FR-354

FR-355

FR-356
FR-357

FR-358

FR-359

FR-360

Rezé
Saconin-et-Breuil
Saconin-et-Breuil
Saint-Aignan
Saint-Antoine-de-Breuilh
Saint-Aubin
Saint-Aubin-d'Aubigné
Saint-Ciergues
Saint-Crépin-Ibouvillers
Saint-Cyr-l'École

FR-362
FR-363

FR-364

FR-365

FR-366
FR-367

FR-368

FR-369

FR-370

Saint-Cyr-sur-Menthon
Saint-Denis-sur-Coise
Saint-Domineuc
Sainte-Colombe-la-Commanderie

Sainte-Suzanne-et-Chammes
Saint-Étienne-de-Fontbellon
Saint-Fergeux
Saint-Florentin
Saint-Gérand-Croixanvec
Saint-Germain

FR-371

FR-372
FR-373
FR-374

FR-375

FR-376
FR-377

FR-378

FR-379

FR-380

Saint-Gilles
Saint-Hélen
Saint-Hilaire-Bonneval
Saint-Jean-d'Illac

Saint-Laurent-Chabreuges
Saint-Laurent-Médoc
Saint-Laurent-Médoc
Saint-Léger
Saint-Léonard
Saint-Leu-d'Esserent

FR-381

FR-382
FR-383

FR-384
FR-385

FR-386
FR-387

FR-388

FR-389

FR-390

Saint-Martin-du-Boschet
Saint-Maur
Saint-Maximin
Saint-Mesmin
Saint-Palais
Saint-Paterne - Le Chevain
Saint-Rémy-de-Chargnat

FR-391

FR-392
FR-393

FR-394

FR-395

FR-396
FR-397

FR-398

FR-399

FR-400

Pierre-de-Bresse
Phalsbourg

Pierre-Morains
Plaimpied-Givaudins
Plaintel
Plainval
Pléhédel
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FR-418

FR-419

FR-420
Sonchamp
Sorbon

FR-421

FR-422
FR-423

FR-424

FR-425

FR-426
FR-427

FR-428

FR-429

FR-430

FR-431

FR-432
FR-433

FR-434

FR-435

FR-436
FR-437

FR-438

FR-439

FR-440

Vallons-de-l'Erdre
Vandeins
Varize
Vaulx-en-Velin
Vaunaveys-la-Rochette

FR-441

FR-442
FR-443

FR-444

FR-445

FR-446
FR-447

FR-448

FR-449

FR-450
Veigy-Foncenex
Verchain-Maugré
Vert-le-Grand
Veyrac
Villeneuve-sur-Lot
Villers-la-Montagne
Vinantes
Vinzier
Vire Normandie
Viriat

FR-451

FR-452
FR-453

FR-454

FR-455

FR-456
FR-457

FR-458

FR-459

FR-460

Vitré
Vivaise
Vivier-au-Court
Volckerinckhove
Vry
Wahlenheim
Wannehain
Wickersheim-Wilshausen
Willgottheim
Wissembourg

FR-462
FR-463

FR-464

FR-465

FR-466
FR-467

FR-468

FR-469

FR-470

Wittersheim
Y
Yversay
Zellwiller

FR-471

FR-472
FR-473
FR-474

FR-475

Sourdun
Soudan

Sourdun
Stenay
Strasbourg
Surgères
Tennie
Thennelières
Thierville-sur-Meuse
Thieux
Thoiry
Toul
Toulouse
Trans-sur-Erdre
Traubach-le-Bas
Tre�endel
Tre�endel
Tremblay-les-Villages
Trouy
Ussy-sur-Marne
Val de Briey
Valençay
Valence

Abbaretz
Aizenay
Allériot
Amelécourt
Angé
Angerville
Aoste
Argentan
Argentré-du-Plessis
Arpajon-sur-Cère

FR-476

FR-477
FR-478

FR-479

FR-480

FR-481
FR-482

FR-483

FR-484

FR-485
Auros
Barberey-Saint-Sulpice
Barcy
Bassillac et Auberoche
Baugé-en-Anjou
Bazeilles
Beaumontois en Périgord
Beaupréau-en-Mauges
Beaupréau-en-Mauges
Bègles

FR-486

FR-487
FR-488

FR-489

FR-490

FR-491
FR-492

FR-493

FR-494

FR-495
Berric
Betton

FR-496

FR-497
FR-498

FR-499

FR-500

Boulay-Moselle
Biéville-Beuville

Bourgogne-Fresne
Bournezeau
Bouy-sur-Orvin
Braisnes-sur-Aronde
Breteuil
Brion
Capelle-les-Grands
Cérans-Foulletourte
Cérans-Foulletourte
Ceton
Chalandry-Elaire

FR-501

FR-502
FR-503

FR-504

FR-505

FR-506
FR-507

FR-508

FR-509

FR-510
Challain-la-Potherie
Chambéry
Chapelle-Vallon
Châteaubriant
Chavin

FR-511

FR-512
FR-513

FR-514

FR-515

Marigny-les-Usages

Monsac

FR-561 Laigneville

Congrier
Coolus

FR-519

FR-520

Chazé-sur-Argos
Cintegabelle
Condat-sur-Trincou

FR-516
FR-517

FR-518

Courcité
Courgeon

FR-521

FR-522
FR-523

FR-524

FR-525

FR-526
FR-527

FR-528

FR-529

FR-530

FR-531

FR-532
FR-533

FR-534

FR-535

FR-536
FR-537

FR-538

FR-539

FR-540

Grenade-sur-l'Adour
Grosbreuil
Guer
Guern
Hatten

FR-541

FR-542
FR-543

FR-544

FR-545

FR-546
FR-547

FR-548

FR-549

FR-550
Héloup
Herbsheim
Ingrandes
Janzé
La Chaussée-Tirancourt
La Gaudaine
La Haye-le-Comte
La Lande-d'Airou
La Quarte
La Vallée

FR-551

FR-552
FR-553

FR-554

FR-555

FR-556
FR-557

FR-558

FR-559

FR-560

Lavernose-Lacasse
Le Mesnil-Rouxelin
Le Pin
Le�ncourt
Les Essarts-lès-Sézanne
Lescar
Lierville
Lillers
Limoges
Limoges-Fourches

FR-562
FR-563

FR-564

FR-565

FR-566
FR-567

FR-568

FR-569

FR-570

Limpiville
Livré-la-Touche
Loc-Brévalaire
Loire-Authion
Lonny
Loué
Luyères
Maen Roch
Magny-le-Désert
Maizeroy

FR-571

FR-572
FR-573
FR-574

FR-575

FR-576
FR-577

FR-578

FR-579

FR-580

Marchemaisons
Marcillat-en-Combraille
Marcilly-le-Hayer
Marignier

Marvaux-Vieux
Masnières
Mauléon
Mauléon
Maxéville
Meilhards

FR-581

FR-582
FR-583

FR-584
FR-585

FR-586
FR-587

FR-588

FR-589

FR-590

Meillac
Melesse
Mer
Méreau
Mézin
Mézin
Moisdon-la-Rivière

FR-591

FR-592
FR-593

FR-594

FR-595

FR-596
FR-597

FR-598

FR-599

FR-600

Cusset
Courpalay

Dampierre-en-Bray
Delle
Dijon
Dosnon
Doué-en-Anjou
Drosay
Dunkerque
Elven
Étaule
Étrelles
Évry-Courcouronnes
Feignies
Fontaine-lès-Vervins
Francourville
Frévin-Capelle
Gandelain
Gazeran
Gazeran
Geyssans
Gratot
Graulhet

FR-661 Valframbert

Montbrison
Monter�l
Montois-la-Montagne
Mont-Saint-Martin
Mourenx
Mouzon
Nassigny
Nempont-Saint-Firmin
Neydens
Noyal-Pontivy

FR-601

FR-602
FR-603

FR-604

FR-605

FR-606
FR-607

FR-608

FR-609

FR-610
Oissery
Oissery
Palmas d'Aveyron
Péronne
Petit-Tenquin
Picauville
Pionsat
Pleugueneuc
Plumieux
Pressins

FR-611

FR-612
FR-613

FR-614

FR-615

FR-616
FR-617

FR-618

FR-619

FR-620
Pusey
Quincerot

FR-621

FR-622
FR-623

FR-624

FR-625

FR-626
FR-627

FR-628

FR-629

FR-630

FR-631

FR-632
FR-633

FR-634

FR-635

FR-636
FR-637

FR-638

FR-639

FR-640

Sanxay
Saron-sur-Aube
Sault-lès-Rethel
Savigny-sur-Braye
Selongey

FR-641

FR-642
FR-643

FR-644

FR-645

FR-646
FR-647

FR-648

FR-649

FR-650
Solesmes
Teillé
Tergnier
Thenelles
Thimert-Gâtelles
Thorigné-Fouillard
Ticheville
Trancault
Tu�é Val de la Chéronne
Ungersheim

FR-651

FR-652
FR-653

FR-654

FR-655

FR-656
FR-657

FR-658

FR-659

FR-660

Vallon-en-Sully
Vaudemange
Vexin-sur-Epte
Villemereuil
Villeréal
Villers-Cotterêts
Villiers-Saint-Frédéric
Vitry-en-Perthois
Voulton
Vraignes-en-Vermandois

FR-662
FR-663

FR-664

FR-665

FR-666
FR-667

FR-668

FR-669

FR-670

Warmeriville
Wemaers-Cappel
Witry-lès-Reims
Wormhout

FR-671

FR-672
FR-673
FR-674

FR-675

Roanne
Rioux

Romans-sur-Isère
Saasenheim
Saint-Désiré
Sainte-Cécile
Sainte-Marie-Kerque
Saint-Étienne-à-Arnes
Saint-Étienne-de-Saint-Geoirs
Saint-Étienne-Roilaye
Saint-Gelais
Saint-Jean-de-Folleville
Saint-Mars-d'Égrenne
Saint-Martin-des-Entrées
Saint-Martin-d'Hardinghem
Saint-Pourçain-sur-Sioule
Saint-Priest-Taurion
Saint-Quentin-Fallavier
Saint-Riquier
Saint-Rome-de-Tarn
Saint-Sauveur-Villages
Saint-Symphorien-des-Bruyères

Saint-UniacFI-22 Kitee
FI-23

ToholampiFI-24

Rapotín

Herálec
Havlíčkův Brod

Praha
Rakvice

Jarošovice
Horní Suchá

Mladá Boleslav
Litomyšl

Horsens
Holsted

Rødding
Rødding

Ringe

Maardu

Pori

Karlskoga
Karlstad

SE-29

Katrineholm
SE-30

Katrineholm
SE-31

Kristianstad
Kristianstad

SE-32

SE-33

SE-34
LaholmSE-35

Lidingö
Lidköping
Lidköping
Linköping
Linköping
Linköping

SE-36

SE-37

SE-38

SE-39
SE-40

SE-41

SE-42

SE-43

SE-44

SE-45
SE-46

SE-47

SE-48

SE-49
SE-50

SE-51

SE-52

SE-53

SE-54

SE-55
SE-56

SE-57

SE-58

SE-59
SE-60

SE-61

SE-62

SE-63

SE-64

SE-65
SE-66

SE-67

SE-68

Luleå
Lund
Malmö
Mariestad
Mellerud
Motala
Nymölla
Norrköping
Örebro
Örebro
Östersund
Sävsjö
Skellefteå
Skövde
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Trelleborg
Trollhättan
Trollhättan
Ulricehamn
Upplands-Bro
Uppsala
Uppsala
Vårgårda

UK-45
UK-46
UK-47
UK-48

UK-49
UK-50
UK-51
UK-52
UK-53
UK-54
UK-55
UK-56

UK-57
UK-58
UK-59
UK-60
UK-61
UK-62
UK-63
UK-64

UK-65
UK-66
UK-67
UK-68
UK-69
UK-70
UK-71

UK-72

UK-73
UK-74
UK-75
UK-76
UK-77
UK-78
UK-79
UK-80

UK-81
UK-82
UK-83
UK-84
UK-85
UK-86
UK-87
UK-88

UK-89
UK-90
UK-91
UK-92
UK-93

CambridgeUK-16

CambridgeUK-17

CanterburyUK-18

CanterburyUK-19

CarlisleUK-20

CheltenhamUK-21

ColchesterUK-22

CoventryUK-23

CoventryUK-24

CroydonUK-25

DarlingtonUK-26

DarlingtonUK-27

DarlingtonUK-28

DerbyUK-29

DerbyUK-30

DerbyUK-31
UK-32

UK-33
UK-34
UK-35
UK-36
UK-37
UK-38
UK-39
UK-40

UK-41
UK-42
UK-43
UK-44

UNITED KINGDOM
AberdeenUK-1

AberdeenUK-2

AberdeenUK-3

AberdeenUK-4

AberdeenUK-5

AberdeenUK-6

AberdeenUK-7

AberdeenUK-8

AyrUK-9

BathUK-10

BathUK-11

BeverleyUK-12

BostonUK-13

BournemouthUK-14

BristolUK-15

UK-94
UK-95
UK-96

UK-97
UK-98
UK-99
UK-100
UK-101
UK-102
UK-103
UK-104

UK-105
UK-106

UK-107
UK-108
UK-109
UK-110
UK-111
UK-112

UK-113

Diss

UK-114
UK-115
UK-116
UK-117
UK-118
UK-119

UKRAINE

Kyiv
UA-1

UA-2

PrylukyUA-3

UA-4

UA-5

Koziatyn

Teo�pol
Volochysk

Reiden
Reinach
Roche
Romanshorn 2

CH-16

CH-17

CH-18

CH-19

Schmerikon
Tägerwilen

CH-20

CH-21

Utzenstorf
Vétroz
Volketswil
Wetzikon
Widnau
Windisch
Winterthur
Zuchwil

CH-22

CH-23

CH-24

CH-25
CH-26

CH-27

CH-28

CH-29
CH-30

Zürich

CH-31

Frutigen

CH-32

CH-33

CH-34

CH-35

Lausanne

Niederuzwil
Turgi

CH-38

CH-39

CH-40

Courtemelon
BurgdorfCH-41

CH-42

Uetendorf
Möriken-Wildegg

CH-36

CH-37

SWITZERLAND
AarbergCH-1

Bachenbülach
Bern
Buchs 
Cossonay
Colombier
Emmenbrücke 
Frauenfeld 
Freiburg im Üechtland
Genève
Grenchen

CH-2

CH-3

CH-4

CH-5
CH-6

CH-7

CH-8

CH-9

Inwil

CH-10

Lavigny

CH-11

Martigny
Meilen
Münchwilen
Nesselnbach
Niedergösgen
Pratteln

CH-12

CH-13

CH-14

CH-15

SE-69
SE-70

SE-71

SE-72

Västerås
Västerås
Västervik
Växjö

SE-73

SE-74

Huddinge
Västerås

Lamezia TermeIT-75

LaterzaIT-76
LatinaIT-77
LegnanoIT-78
LuccaIT-79
MadignanoIT-80
Marcallo con CasoneIT-81
MarsalaIT-82
MasateIT-83
MilanoIT-84
Misano AdriaticoIT-85
ModugnoIT-86
MontelloIT-87
MontelloIT-88
MontemarcianoIT-89
MontichiariIT-90
MorrovalleIT-91
Mosciano Sant'AngeloIT-92
MottolaIT-93
Noventa VicentinaIT-94
OrzinuoviIT-95
OstraIT-96
PaeseIT-97
PianfeiIT-98
Piobesi TorineseIT-99
PiveroneIT-100
PontiniaIT-101
Porretta TermeIT-102
RapagnanoIT-103
Reggio Nell'EmiliaIT-104
RendeIT-105
RendeIT-106
RevereIT-107
RomaIT-108
RomaIT-109
Ronco all'AdigeIT-110
SalsomaggioreIT-111
San Damiano d'AstiIT-112
San Nazzaro SesiaIT-113

THE NETHERLANDS
AchtmaalNL-1

Almere
Alphen aan den Rijn
Alphen aan den Rijn
Alphen-Chaam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Beltrum
Bemmel

NL-2

NL-3

NL-4

NL-5
NL-6

NL-7

NL-8

NL-9
BeverwijkNL-10

BlokzijlNL-11

Boornbergum
Bunschoten- Spakenburg
De meerlanden

NL-12

NL-13

NL-14

WijsterNL-63

Wijster I
Wijster II
Wijster III

NL-64

NL-65

NL-66
WitteveenNL-67

WoudenbergNL-68

Zeewolde
Zenderen

NL-69

NL-70
BakelNL-71

Harlingen
Heibloem
Holwerd

NL-72

NL-73

NL-74
LuttelgeestNL-75

TjuchemNL-76

Wilp
Winsum

NL-77

NL-78
ZeewoldeNL-79

SWEDEN

Bjuv
SE-1 Alvesta

Boden
Borås
Botkyrka 
Eskilstuna 
Eslöv
Falkenberg
Falkenberg

SE-2

SE-3

SE-4

SE-5
SE-6

SE-7

SE-8

SE-9
FalköpingSE-10

GävleSE-11

Gävle
Gotland
Gotland
Gotland
Göteborg
Helsingborg
Helsingborg
Helsingborg

SE-12

SE-13

SE-14

SE-15
SE-16

SE-17

SE-18

SE-19

HuddingeSE-20

HultsfredSE-21

Härnösand
Jönköping
Jönköping
Jönköping
Kalmar
Kalmar
Mörrum

SE-22

SE-23

SE-24

SE-25
SE-26

SE-27

SE-28

NORWAY

Nes
NO-1

Tønsberg 

Asker
NO-2

NO-3

Drammen
NO-4

Fredrikstad

Bergen
NO-5

NO-6

Halden
NO-7

Jevnaker

Hå
NO-8

NO-9

Oslo
NO-10

Randaberg

Lillehammer
NO-11

NO-12
Skogn
Verdal

NO-13

NO-14

SPAIN

Barcelona
ES-1

ES-2

SLOVAKIA
JelšavaSK-1

BurgosES-3

ES-4

ES-5

ES-6

A Coruña

La Galera
ES-7

ES-8

Lleida

ES-9 Olvega

Madrid
Els Hastalets de Pierola
Gronollers

PORTUGAL

Frielas
PT-1

PT-2

UrjaisPT-3

Carregado

TirnsNL-51

Tweede Exloërmond
Veendam

NL-52

NL-53
VierverlatenNL-54

Vlaardingen
Vriezenveen
Waalwijk

NL-55

NL-56

NL-57
WarmenhuizenNL-58

WellNL-59

Westdorp
Westpoort Amsterdam

NL-60

NL-61
WeurtNL-62

Lekkum
Luttelgeest
Lutten 
Marrum
Marssum

NL-35
NL-36

NL-37

NL-38

NL-39
MerseloNL-40

MiddenmeerNL-41

Mijdrecht
Oude-Tonge
s Hertogenbosch

NL-42

NL-43

NL-44

Sleeuwijk

Sint Nicolaasga
Sint Oedenrode

Son & Breugel
Spaarnwoude

NL-45
NL-46

NL-47

NL-48

NL-49
SterkselNL-50

Del�and
Den Bommel
Den Hoorn

Dinteloord
Dinteloord

NL-15
NL-16

NL-17

NL-18

NL-19
Deurningen

NL-20

EllNL-21

Goor
Groningen
Hardenberg
Harderwijk
Heerenveen
Hengelo
Hensbroek
Hoorn

NL-22

NL-23

NL-24

NL-25
NL-26

NL-27

NL-28

NL-29
HoutrustNL-30
JelsumNL-31

Kampen
Koudum
Leeuwarden

NL-32

NL-33

NL-34

LATVIA

LUXEMBURG

LimbaziLV-1
IecavaLV-2
IecavaLV-3
TērveteLV-4

ItzigLU-1

Kielen
Mondercange

LU-2

LU-3

LITHUANIA
AlksnupiaiLT-1
PasvalysLT-2

San Pietro in CasaleIT-114
San Rocco al PortoIT-115
Santa Maria la FossaIT-116
Santa Maria la FossaIT-117
Sant'Agata sul SanternoIT-118
SanthiàIT-119
SciaccaIT-120
SenigalliaIT-121
Sesto San GiovanniIT-122
Settimo TorineseIT-123
SpilambertoIT-124
Terranova dei PasseriniIT-125
UdineIT-126
Vellezzo BelliniIT-127
VenosaIT-128
VeronaIT-129
VigolzoneIT-130
Villa BartolomeaIT-131
Villa BartolomeaIT-132
Vittorio V. (S. Antonio)IT-133

Könnern 1
Könnern 2
Kroppenstedt
Lambsborn
Langenwetzendorf
Lanken/Wotersen
Laupheim I
Laupheim II
Lauterhofen
Lehma
Leizen
Lenzen
Leuben
Lichtensee 
Loitsche
Loop
Lüchow
Lüdershagen / Stralsund
Maihingen
Malchin

DE-126
DE-127

DE-128

DE-129

DE-130

Malstedt
Mammendorf

DE-131

DE-132
DE-133

DE-134

DE-135

DE-136
DE-137

DE-138

DE-139

DE-140

DE-141

DE-142
DE-143

DE-144

DE-145
DE-146
DE-147

Marienthal 
Markto�ngen
Menteroda 

DE-148

DE-149

DE-150

Neuburg-Steinhausen
Neukammer 2 (Nauen)
Neuss am Niederrhein
Niederndodeleben I
Niederndodeleben II
Niederröblingen

DE-155

DE-156
DE-157

DE-158

DE-159

DE-160
Nonnendorf
Nordhausen (Bielen)
Oberriexingen 

DE-161

DE-162
DE-163

Oebisfelde IIDE-164

Platten
Pliening
Pohlsche Heide
Pritzwalk-Neudorf (Neudorf-Helle)

(Wolfshagen)

Quesitz / Markransträdt
Rackwitz
Raitzen
Ramstein
Rathenow
Rätzlingen 
Reimlingen
Rhede
Riedlingen-Daugendorf

DE-179

DE-180

DE-181

DE-182
DE-183

DE-184

DE-185

DE-186
DE-187

DE-188

DE-189

DE-190

DE-191

Pirmasens
Plaidt

DE-177

DE-178

Oebisfelde-Weferlingen
Oschatz (Leuben)
Osterby
Ottersberg 
Palmersheim-Euskirchen
Parmen
Parum Parchim
Penkun
Pessin
Picher
Pillgram
Pinnow

DE-165

DE-166
DE-167

DE-168

DE-169

DE-170

DE-171

DE-172
DE-173

DE-174

DE-175

DE-176

Sagard (Rügen) 
Schöllnitz
Schöpstal
Schuby
Schwaigern
Schwandorf
Schwarme 
Schwedt
Schwedt (Neuer Hafen)
Schwedt II
Seelow
Semd (Groß Umstadt)
Sinsheim
Smuggerow
Staßfurt
Steglitz
Straelen
Stresow
Stülpe
Tangstedt/Bützberg
Thierbach

DE-211

DE-212
DE-213

DE-214

DE-215

DE-216
DE-217

DE-218

DE-219

DE-220

DE-221

DE-222
DE-223

DE-224

DE-225

DE-226
DE-227

DE-208

DE-209

DE-210

Tuningen

Torgelow

DE-199

DE-200

Trebsen

Uchte
Unsleben
Vahldorf
Vahldorf/Jersleben
Vehlefanz

DE-201

DE-202
DE-203

DE-204

DE-205

DE-206
DE-207

Röblingen am See / Stedten
Ronnenberg
Rosche 
Roßwein/Haßlau
Rostock, OT Peez
Sachsendorf 
Sachsendorf II

DE-192
DE-193

DE-194

DE-195

DE-196
DE-197

DE-198

Weitingen
Werlte

DE-228

DE-229

DE-230

DE-231

DE-232

DE-233

DE-234

Vettweiß
Vierden
Weikersheim
Weißenborn-Lüderode

Vettin

Werlte II
Westheim
Wetschen
Willingshausen/Ransbach
Wittenburg
Wittendörp
Wölfersheim

DE-235

DE-236

DE-237

DE-238

DE-239

DE-240

DE-241

WolfshagenDE-242
DE-243

DE-244

DE-245

DE-246

Wolnzach (Hallertau)
Wörth
Wriezen
Wüsting / Hude

AdriaIT-33
AielliIT-34
Annone Di BrianzaIT-35
ArezzoIT-36
AscianoIT-37
Barbarano VicentinoIT-38
BascapèIT-39
Bassano del GrappaIT-40
Borgo San GiacomoIT-41
BresciaIT-42
BroniIT-43
Cairo MontenotteIT-44
CaivanoIT-45
CalimeraIT-46
CaltanissettaIT-47
Campagna LupiaIT-48
CandelaIT-49
CanossaIT-50
Carbonara al TicinoIT-51
Casal CermelliIT-52
CassinoIT-53
CavagliàIT-54
Cella DatiIT-55
CerignolaIT-56
CodroipoIT-57
ConselveIT-58
Corteolona E GenzoneIT-59
CremonaIT-60
CupelloIT-61

ITALY
AlbairateIT-1

Albanella
Anzio 
Anzio 
Assoro
Bottrighe
Bresso
Candiolo
Carbonara al Ticino

IT-2

IT-3

IT-4

IT-5
IT-6

IT-7

IT-8
IT-9

Cingia de BottiIT-10
CodigoroIT-11

Corbetta
Este
Faenza
Finale Emilia
Foligno
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Gas Infrastructure Europe (GIE)

GIE is the voice of Europe's gas infrastructure operators. Its 70 members in EU27 work and 
innovate with renewables, low-carbon and natural gases to enable a climate-neutral, 
competitive and integrated energy system to develop by 2050. Operating transmission 
pipelines, underground storage and import terminals, they are securing and 
decarbonising Europe's energy supply by developing future-proofed solutions.
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European Biogas Association (EBA)

EBA fully believes in the future potential of renewable gas in Europe. 
Founded in February 2009, the association is committed to the 
deployment of sustainable biogas and biomethane production and use 
throughout the continent. EBA counts today on a well-established 
network of over 300 national associations and other organisations 
covering the whole biogas and biomethane value chain across Europe 
and beyond.

T +32 2 400 10 89
info@europeanbiogas.eu
www.europeanbiogas.eu
@European_Biogas
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Europe reaches a total of 1,548 biomethane producing facilities by June 2024 (Figure 1). 
Compared to the previous editions of the European Biomethane map, the number of 
plants in Europe have steeply increased (483 plants in the 2018 edition, 729 in the 2020 
edition, 1,023 in the 2021 edition and 1,322 in the 2022-23 edition).

58% of the biomethane plants currently active in Europe are known to be connected to 
the distribution grid and 17% are known to be connected to the transport grid. 9% of 
European biomethane plants do not have a grid connection, and for the remaining 16% 
of Europe’s plants no information is available to the EBA database .

Figures presented below and on the European Biomethane map were originated from
the EBA database. A full elaboration of the biogas and biomethane markets will be 
available  in the EBA statistical report 2024.

The European biomethane market

BIOMETHANE MAP
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DATA SOURCES

This map has been built with support of the EBA members, who have provided the 
necessary data, and EBA Secretariat. Sources for each country are listed in this section.

Data is covering active facilities under operation, according to available data by June 
2024. Availability of data depends on the country. Many more plants are planned or 
under construction.

Additional information is available in the EBA statistical report 2024.
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